APPENDIX O: Schedule O - Cemeteries of the City of Port Colborne

Cemeteries	Term	2022 Fee	2023 Proposed Fee
Opening and Closing Fees and Charges			
Regular Single Grave: Opening and Closing*	Any Day of Week	\$969.00 - \$1,275.00	\$1,679.00
Baby/Child Grave Opening and Closing**	Any Day of Week	\$357.00 to \$377.00	No Charge for Port Colborne Residents under the age of 12 years old
Cremation Openings	Any Day of Week	\$510.00 to \$680.00	\$788.00
Columbarium Openings and Closing	Any Day of Week	\$250.00 to \$400.00	\$734.00
Cemetery Services and Interment Rights Prices			
Columbarium, each crypt (includes perpetual care of 40%)	Any Row	\$1,377.00 to \$1,530.00	\$3,830.00
Single Lot or Grave (includes perpetual care of 40%)	3.5' x 9.0'	\$1,377.00	\$3,989.00
Single Lot or Grave plus Cornerstones*	3.5' x 9.0'	NEW	\$5,787.00
Cremation Lot (includes perpetual care of 40%)	2' x 2'	\$485.00	\$1,785.00
Baby Lot (includes perpetual care of 40%)**	Size determinant	\$357.00	No Charge for Port Colborne Residents under the age of 12 years old
Installation of footing foundation for marker or monument	Per cubic foot	\$40.00	\$50.00
Perpetual care markers (owner supplied)	Flat stone on grade	\$50.00	\$100.00
Perpetual care markers (owner supplied) <48" high	Marker above grade	\$100.00	\$200.00
Perpetual care markers (owner supplied) >48" high	Marker above grade	\$200.00	\$400.00
Disinter (opening fee plus actual cost to disinter)		\$969.00	\$1,479.00
Transfer Fee		\$26.00	\$117.00
Columbarium plaque with full day/month/year of birth and passing		n/a	\$922.00
Columbarium side plaque		n/a	\$592.00

*Not including cost of headstone and/or cornerstones or related installation - only on-going maintenance.

** Regular Single Lot or Grave fees apply for non-residents of Port Colborne.